



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Ms. Alpana Malik, Mr. Amit Mehta
and Mr. Piyush Arora, Advocates for
P-1, 2, 4, 6 and 7

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. O. P. Gehlaut, Advocate for D-
2toD-5

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

27.09.2017

PW1 cross examined in part by learned counsel for defendants
No.2 to 5.

Adjourned to 12th December, 2017 at 02:30 pm for further cross
examination of PW1.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

SEPTEMBER 27, 2017

ms