

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**
YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Amit Mehta, Advocate.

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.O.P.Gehlant, Advocate for D-2 to
D-5.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.12.2017**

PW1 is present.

Evidence in another matter i.e. CS (OS) 1173/2016 is being conducted after lunch on day to day basis. It is difficult to record evidence in this matter.

To come up for cross examination of PW1 on **12.03.2018**.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 12, 2017

gk