



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through **Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Advocate**

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through **Defendant in person**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 12.03.2018

File has been received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

PW-1 is not present.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment submitting that PW-1 is down with high fever.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **2nd May, 2018** before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2018

savita