

\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1845/2011

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Arvind Kr.Gupta, Advocate

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.O.P.Gehlaut counsel for the D-2
to 5.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

02.05.2018

**Proceeding - 11.40am to
12.30pm**

**Evidence recorded 11.40pm
to 12.30pm.**

It is submitted by learned counsel for parties that there are two typographical error in the statement of PW1 recorded on 27.9.17 as in place of 'plaintiff' word 'D-3' has been typed in third line of first page of statement and at page no.3 in Q-3, 2nd line in place of word 'acquisition' word 'exhibition' has been inadvertently typed.

PW1 Mr.Yudhbir Malik is present. He is partly cross examined. Further cross is deferred

List the matter for PE on 08.8.18.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 02, 2018/gk