

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**
YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Anuraj Tirthankar, Proxy counsel

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through (appearance not given)

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.03.2019**

Witness Yudhvir Malik is present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that
learned counsel for defendant is not available today.

Adjournment not opposed.

List the matter for PE on **2.5.19.**

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 07, 2019/gk