

\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

**YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS**

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Anuraj Tirthankar, Advocate

versus

**RANBIR SINGH & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through Mr O P Gehlaut, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**02.05.2019**

**Proceeding – 12 to 12.45 pm**

**Evidence recorded 12 to**

**12.45pm**

**Pages 02**

PW1 Mr.Yudhbir Malik is present. His cross is concluded.

List the matter for remaining PE on 24.7.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 02, 2019/gk**