

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**
YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Arvind K Gupta, Adv

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. O P Gehlaut, Adv for D-2 to 5.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

10.10.2019

Proceeding – 11.20 to

11.30am

Evidence recorded 11.20 to

11.30am

Pages 01

PW2 Mr.Manjeet Singh, Kanoongo, office of SDM Vasant
Vihar is present. PW2 is examined & discharged.

List the matter for remaining PE on 16.12.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 10, 2019/gk

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)