



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Advocate

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr.O.P.Gehlot and Mr. Prashant
Malik, Advocates for D-2 to 5

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.12.2019**

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, learned
Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave**

As per office report, nothing fresh has been filed.

Relist for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses before concerned learned
Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 30.01.2020.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 16, 2019
cd**