

\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1845/2011

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr.Rishi Bhardwaj, Proxy counsel for
plaintiff no.1,2,6,7,8 & 9.

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through

None

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

23.12.2019

IA No. 18392/19(filed by plaintiff u/s 151 CPC for summoning witnesses/documents)

This is an application for summoning of witnesses alongwith documents. It is prayed in the application that witnesses as mentioned in the application be summoned to produce the relevant record.

Learned counsel for applicant submits that witnesses to be summoned are mentioned in list of witnesses.

IA is allowed.

Let the witnesses be summoned with record as mentioned in IA on date fixed i.e. 30.1.2020. Copy of IA be sent alongwith summons. Copy of summons be given dasti also. Diet money to be paid at spot.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 23, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum