

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj & Mr.
Shaurya Dogra, proxy counsels

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. O.P Gehlawat, Adv. for D-2 to 5

CORAM:

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 30.01.2020

SDM office, Kapashera has been served. A letter dated 22.01.2020 filed by Tehsildar, Kapashera addressed to SDM, Vasant Vihar has been filed as per which village Masudpur falls under Sub Division Vasant Vihar. The official from the office of SDM, Vasant Vihar sought short adjournment for tracing the record. Heard. Allowed. Witness is bound down for the next date.

List the matter for plaintiff evidence on 26.03.2020 at 12 noon.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2020

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)