

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr.A.K. Gupta, Adv.**

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS Defendants

Through: **None**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **18.08.2020**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Witness from the Office of SDM, Vasant Vihar was bound down vide order dated 26.03.2020. However, on account of lock down, the proceedings could not be conducted.

Let fresh notice be issued to the aforesaid official on filing PF with directions to appear/ send authorised person with the relevant records. Diet money be paid on the spot.

List the matter for recording of evidence on 18.01.2021.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 18, 2020

neelam