



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Adv.Rishi Bharadwaj, Adv Shaurya
Dogra

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **18.02.2022**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Witnesses Sh. Jitender, from Office of SDM Vasant Vihar and Sh. Manoj Kumar, Halka Patwari are present through video conferencing.

As proceedings are being conducted virtually, matter is adjourned for recording of evidence in terms of previous orders on **12.05.2022 at 12.30 Noon**. Witnesses are bound down for the next date with the direction to bring relevant records. Diet Money of Rs.500/- each stands paid by the plaintiff to the witnesses as directed.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 18, 2022

neelam