



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through:

Mr.Arvind Kumar Gupta with
Mr.Rishi Bhardwaj, Advs. for P1, 2,
6, 7, 8 and 9.

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through:

Adv. for D1.
Mr.O.P. Gehlawat and Mr.Prashant
Malik, Advs. for D2 to 5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

12.05.2022

Proceedings Time: 12.35 to 1pm

Evidence 12.35 to 12.55

Total page 1

Witnesses, namely, Sh. Deepender Kumar, Kanoongo and Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Patwari are present.

Further deposition of PW3 Sh. Deepender Kumar has been recorded partly. Witness has sought sometime to locate the relevant mutation proceedings.

Accordingly, witness is directed that he shall produce the same on the next date if available in the office, however in case, the mutation proceedings are not found, let a letter from the concerned SDM be filed in this regard.

Mr.Yogesh Kumar Patwari stands discharged as the records summoned from him have already been exhibited.



Meanwhile, let fresh notice be issued to the office of SDM, Kapashera as well as Tehsildar, Kapashera along with copy of today's order with the directions that relevant mutation proceedings file be sent through duly authorised official.

As the official records are required to be summoned, which are not traceable, I deem it appropriate to additionally grant dasti summons to the plaintiff for service upon the aforesaid witnesses.

Diet money of Rs.500/- each stands paid.

List the matter for recording of plaintiff evidence **06.07.2022**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 12, 2022
neelam