



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta and Shree
Raj Singh, Advocates appeared
physically

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. O.P. Gehlawat and Mr. Prashant
Malik, Advocates for Defendant nos.
1 to 5 appeared physically
Mr. Kirshan Beer-Kanoongo from the
office of Sub-Registrar, Vasant Vihar,
New Delhi appeared physically

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

06.07.2022

%

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video
conferencing.*

**The file has been received by way of transfer from the Court of
Ms. Surya Malik Grover, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial)-4, as per
circular dated 25.05.2022 of Deputy Registrar (Original), reference:-
Roster of the Joint Registrar (Judicial) w.e.f. 31.05.2022.**

The case is fixed for remaining plaintiff's evidence and the witness
PW-Sh. Kirshan Beer/Kanoongo has appeared on behalf of SDM Vasant
Vihar and has stated that the previous Kanoongo Sh. Deepender Kumar has
been transferred out and now he has appeared with the copy of the requisite
documents, but he has sought some more time for tracing the original
record.

CS(OS) 1845/2011

Page 1 of 2



At request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, fresh summons be issued to the concerned official from the office of SDM, Kapasherra, on filing of PF with the copy of the details of the summoned record within seven days. Diet money be paid on the spot.

Put up for remaining plaintiff's evidence on 17th October, 2022.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 6, 2022
savita