



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhiesumat Gupta and Mr. Shaurya Dogra, Advocates for Plaintiff nos. 1,2,6,7,8 and 9 appeared physically

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. O.P. Gehlaut, Advocate for Defendant nos. 2 to 5 appeared physically

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **17.10.2022**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that he had filed PF for service of summons to the concerned SDM (Kapasherra).

Perusal of the file noting reveals that notice was issued to the concerned official of office of the SDM (Kapeshera), but none has appeared with summoned record for evidence.

PW- Sh. Kirshan Beer/Kanoongo from the office of the SDM (Vasant Vihar) has also not appeared with original summoned record today.

CS(OS) 1845/2011

Page 1 of 2



At request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, fresh *dasti* summons be issued to the PW- Sh. Kirshan Beer/Kanoongo or any other official from the office of the SDM (Vasant Vihar) and the concerned official from the office SDM (Kapasherra) for appearance with summoned record.

Put up for remaining plaintiff's evidence on 2nd February, 2023.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 17, 2022
savita

CS(OS) 1845/2011

Page 2 of 2