



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1845/2011

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through None.

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

01.07.2024

**IA No.31936/2024 under Order XVIII Rule 2 CPC r/w
Section 65 & 66 of Indian Evidence Act, 1872 moved by
the defendant no.2 to 5**

None is present on behalf of the applicant.

Hence, re-notify the captioned IA for consideration
on 23.07.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 1, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)