



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhieshumat Gupta with Mr.
Shivank Singh, Advs.

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Prashant Malik with Mr. O. P.
Gehlaut, Advs. for D-2 to 5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.09.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. No.31936/2024 (by D-2 to 5 u/O XVIII Rule 2 CPC
r/w Section 65 & 66 of Indian Evidence Act)**

1. As per office noting, reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendants no.2 to 5 submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder to the said reply.
3. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are complete.
4. Ld. Counsels for both the parties have submitted that the captioned IA may be placed before the Hon'ble Court where they would make their further submissions.
5. At joint request, let the captioned IA be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **08th November, 2024.**

CS(OS) 1845/2011



6. The present matter is at the stage of DE.
7. No evidence affidavit has been filed on behalf of the defendants. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
8. Perusal of record would show that matter has not been listed before the Hon'ble Court after 26.02.2020.
9. Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for case management and further directions on **08th November, 2024.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/v
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)