



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011 & I.A. 31936/2024**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Manav Kumar, Advocate.

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

08.11.2024

%

1. A Passover is being sought on behalf of the learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs.
2. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Dr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain, this Court is not inclined to accede to the request for Passover made by the learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs.
3. List on 19.02.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 8, 2024

RJ