



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**
YUDHBIR MALIK & ORSPlaintiffs

Through:

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. O.P. Gehlaut, Mr. Prashant
Malik, Advocates for Defendant
Nos.2 to 5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **19.02.2025**

I.A. 31936/2024

1. This is an application under Order XVIII Rule 2 CPC read with Section 65 and 66 of the Indian Evidence Act.
2. It is stated that the Plaintiffs have concluded the evidence of by way of an affidavit. It is stated that the matter is at the stage of Defendants' evidence.
3. Time is sought by the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
4. List on 20.02.2025 in the supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025

hsk