



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manav, Adv.

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Prashant Malik with Mr. O. P.
Gehlaut, Advs. for D-2 to 5.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

19.03.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 1845/2011

1. Perusal of order dated 20.02.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Court would show that defendants were permitted to file secondary evidence and the matter has been placed before the undersigned for admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of the defendant no.5 as referred in para no.2 and 3 of IA No. 31936/2024.
2. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he has filed affidavit of admission/denial in respect of documents as referred in para no.2 & 3 of IA No. 31936/2024 yesterday only. However, same are not on record. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
4. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents in



terms of order dated 20.02.2025 passed by the Hon'ble
Court on **28th April, 2025.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any