



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhiesumat Gupta,
Adv.

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. O. P. Gehlaut and Mr.
Prashant Malik, Adv. for
D-2, 4 & 5.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.07.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 1845/2011

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that an application u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC has been filed vide diary no.4823478/2025. But the same is lying under objections. Let appropriate steps be taken in this regard.
2. Additional Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same has been filed.
3. At request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **1st September, 2025.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 22, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)