



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arun Bhattacharya,
Adv.

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. O. P. Gahlaut and Mr.
Prashant Malik, Advs. for
D-2, 4 & 5.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)

O R D E R

% **08.10.2025**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 1845/2011

At request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **20th November, 2025.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 08, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)