



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhishumat Gupta and
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. O. P. Gahlaut, Mr.
Dushyat Bhargava and
Mr. Prashant Malik, Adv.
for D-2, 4 & 5.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 1845/2011

As per record the admission denial of the documents was concluded on 18.11.2014 whereby the documents Ex. P1 to P4 had been admitted. Thereafter certain admission denial documents were taken on record.

Today the admission denial of those additional documents is concluded.

1. In terms of affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of defendant no.2 to 5, they have admitted 1 document of additional document of plaintiff and the same is exhibited as Ex.P-5. The plaintiff has only admitted one additional document filed on behalf of defendant nos. 2 to 5. The said document is exhibited as Ex.D-1.
2. Entries of exhibits have been marked in Joint Document



Schedule.

3. Admission/denial of documents stands concluded.
4. Ld. Counsels for both the parties have submitted that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court where they would make their further submissions.
5. At joint request, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on **05.12.2025**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 20, 2025/HB
Click here to check corrigendum, if any