



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: *Appearance not given.*
versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Prashant Malik, Advocate for D-
2, 4 and 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

05.12.2025

1. It is stated that the evidence of the Plaintiffs stands concluded *vide* Order dated 08.12.2023. Admission/denial of documents also stands concluded.
2. It is further stated that the evidence by way of affidavit has also been filed on behalf of the Defendants.
3. List on 21.01.2026 before the learned Joint Registrar.
4. Since the present Suit is of the year 2011, the Learned Joint Registrar is requested to make an endeavour to conclude the evidence of the Defendants expeditiously preferably within four months from today.
5. List on 28.04.2026 before this Court, in order to see the progress in recording of the evidence.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025

Prateek