



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 1845/2011

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

Versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Prashant Malik, Adv.
for D-2, 4 & 5 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 1845/2011

1. None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. The Hon'ble Court vide order dated 05.12.2025, issue directions to make an endeavour to conclude the evidence of the Defendants expeditiously preferably within four months from today.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.2, 4 & 5 submits that main counsel had passed away and request for adjournment to file fresh vakalatnama on behalf of these defendants.
4. No DW is present today.
5. One last opportunity is granted to the defendants to lead evidence on next date of hearing.
6. Re-notify the present matter for DE on **24th March, 2026**
at 11:30 a.m.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 21, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)