



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta & Mr.
Ishan Parashar, Advs.

versus

RANBIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Prashant Malik, Adv. for D2, 4 &
5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. The matter has been listed before the Joint Registrar for defendants' evidence on 08.05.2026.
2. Put up before the Joint Registrar on the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Ch