



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 1845/2011**

**YUDHBIR MALIK & ORS** .....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,  
Adv.

Versus

**RANBIR SINGH & ORS** .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Prashant Malik, Adv.  
with DW1 Sh. Dalbir Singh  
in person.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP  
JINDAL (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**08.05.2026**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

**CS(OS) 1845/2011**

1. The matter is listed today for DE.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that para no. 1 to 10 of affidavit for evidence of witness Sh. Dalbir Singh is beyond pleadings.
3. Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks some time to take appropriate steps in this regard.
4. Defendant shall be at liberty to file afresh affidavit for evidence of Sh. Dalbir Singh, if any, within four weeks.
5. Re-notify the present matter for DE on 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2026.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 08, 2026/PU**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**